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Technician

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

NONE

none

none

none

*Walters, Denisenone

PARTY OF RECORD
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC
JOSEPH M CLARK
290 W NATIONWIDE BLVD
PO BOX 117
COLUMBUS,OH 43216-0117
Phone:(614) 285-2220
Email:JOSEPHCLARK@NISOURCE.COM

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Saler, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone;614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Sweeney, Helen
Interstate Gas Supply, LLC
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5057
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com

Columbus,OH 43229
Phone:(614)681-5152
Email:lkaleps@ohioec.org

*Kaleps-Clark, Lija Ms.
Buckeye Power, Inc./Ohio Rural Electric Cooperaliv
6677 Busch Blvd

*See Case No. 17-1843—EL­
ORD for Special Servicing*

This is to certify that the innages 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered in the regular 
course of business.
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i

none

none

none

none

none

*Campbell, Andrew J. Mr. 
Dominion Energy
5629 Plantation Rd.

*Hehmeyer, Kari D. Ms.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 South High Street
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9344
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

*Proano, David F. Mr. 
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114 
Phone:216-861-7834 
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

Walke, Avery L.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215
Email:awalke@mcneeslaw.com

•Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

Sunbury,OH 43074
Phone:(740)913-0753
Emaikandrew.j.campbell@dominionenergy.com

Iocc
65 E. State St.
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9559
Emaikdenise.walters@occ.ohio.gov



none

none

none

none

none

none

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-460-5542 
Email:mlthompson@nisource.com

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-4996 
Fax:614-227-2390 
Email:mzemke@bricker.com

STINSON, DANE 
BRICKER & ECKLER 
100 S THIRD ST

O’BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

*Thompson, Melissa L. Ms. 
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. 
290 W. Nationwide Blvd

Miami,FL 33178
Phone:305-715-3613
Email:sathanson@tracfone.com

*Zemke, Megan Ms. 
Bricker &Eckler
100 S Third Street

*Athanson, Stephen Mr. 
TracFone Wireless Inc.
9700 N.W. 112th Ave

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4854
Fax:614-221-0479
Email:DSTINSON@BRICKER.COM



none

none

none

none

none

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.none

PARRAM, DEVIN D. 
BRICKER GRAYDON LLP
100 S THIRD ST

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
250 West Street
Suite 550
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email :mpritchard@mwncmh.com

Helfrich, Kurt P.
6677 Busch Blvd.
Columbus,Ohio 43229
Phone:614-8465757
Email:khelfrich@ohioec.org

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:(614) 227-8813 
Fax:{614) 227-2390
Email:dparram@brickergraydon.com

Phone:614-466-9531
EmaikANGELA.OBRI EN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Emaikmary. fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Romito, Ronald J. Mr.
Porter Wright Morris and Arthur LLP
41 S High St
Suites 2800-3200
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2030
Fax:614-2272100
Email:rromito@porterwright.com



none

none

none

none

none *Gallon, Eric B. Mr.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 3000 
Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215

*Fleisher, Madeline Ms.
1580 Barrington Road
Upper Arlington,OH 43221
Phone:857-636-0371
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:TALEXANDER@BENESCHLAW,COM

*Nourse, Steven T. Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
EmaikDoniclle. Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

ALEXANDER, N. TREVOR
BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & ARONOFF
LLP
41 SHIGH STSTE2600



NONE

NONE

Retail Energy Supply Association

NONE

INTERESTED PARTY
PARTY OF RECORD

none

Phone:614-227-2190
Fax:6I4-227-2i00
Email:egallon@porterwright.com

NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL
ATTORNEY
GLENN S KRASSEN
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
31360 SOLON RD STE 33
SOLON,OH 44139
Phone:(216) 523-5469
Email:GKRASSEN@BRICKER.COM

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
Ambrosia E. Wilson
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,Oh 43215
Phone:614-466-12902
Email: Ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov

Walke, Avery L.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215
Email:awalke@mcneeslaw.com

SFE Energy Ohio, Inc. and StateWise Energy Ohio, 
LLC. Attorney
David F. Proafio
127 Public Square, Suite 2000
Cleveland,Oh 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.coin

ATTORNEY
*Betlerlon, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016



NONE

INTERVENOR

Retail Energy Supply Association

PARTY OF RECORD
ATTORNEY

NONE

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER CO. NOURSE , STEVEN T. MR.

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION, VORYS
SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP COUNSEL
MICHAEL J SETTINERI
52 E GAY ST

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. 
MICHAEL L. KURTZ
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510

ATTORNEY
KURTZ, MICHAEL L
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Email:CARE@AEPENERGYCOM

PARTY OF RECORD
AEP ENERGY, INC VP OF OPS 
KEVIN WEBER
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA 20TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone;(614) 464-5462
Email:MJSETTINERI@VORYS.COM

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone;513.421.2255
Fax:513.421.2764
Email:MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
250 West Street
Suite 550
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-719-2840
Fax:614-469^653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6 
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

CINCINNATLOH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764
Email:MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM



NONE

NONE

NONE

Email:LTHOMAS@ENERGYHARBOR.COM

ENERGY PLUS HOLDINGS LLC NONE
3711 MARKET ST STE 1000
PHILADELPHIA,PA 19104
Plione:{609) 280-7701

HOUSTON,TX 77002
Phone:(281)800-6157
Email:RYAN.HARWELL@DIRECTENERGY.COM

DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC REG MGR
RYAN HARWELL
910 LOUISIANA ST

ENERGY HARBOR LLC REG CONTACT 
LYNNE THOMAS
168 E MARKET ST 3RD FL

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA

29TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:(330) 315-7385

*Hehmeyer, Kari D. Ms.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & AronofTLLP
41 South High Street
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9344
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

Citizens’ Utility Board of Ohio
Madeline Fleisher
c/o Dickinson Wright PLLC
150 E. Gay Street, Suite 2400
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-591-5474
Email:mfleischer@dickinsonwright.com

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:6I4.716.1608 
Fax:614.716.2014 
Email:STNOURSE@AEP.COM

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC
GRETCHEN L PETRUCCI
52 EAST GAY STREET
POBOX 1008
COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5462



NONE

NONE

Nugent, Michael

6100 Emerald Parkway

NONE

NONE

NONE

SILVER LAKE,OH 44224

ENERGY PLUS NATURAL GAS LLC DIR OF GOV & 
REG AFFAIRS
JOHN HO’LTZ
3711-MARKET ST STE 1000

IGS ENERGY
JOSEPH OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

NRG BUSINESS MARKETING LLC REG CONTACT
BRYCE MCKENNEY
3060 KENT RD

PHILADELPHIA,PA 19104
Phone:{609) 280-7701
EmaihJOHN.HOLTZ@NRG.COM

PHILADELPHIA,PA 19104
Phone:(609)280-7701
Fax;866-857-8014
Email:NERETAILREGULATORY@NRG.COM

INDEPENDENCE ENERGY GROUP LLC REG
CONTACT
JOHN HOLTZ
3711 MARKET ST STE 1000

Dublin,Ohio 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Email :michael.nugent@igs.com

GREEN MOUNTAIN ENERGY COMPANY
JOHN BUI
300 W. 6TH STREET
SUITE 900
AUSTIN,TX 78701
Phone:(512) 691-6339
Fax:(512) 691-5363
EmaiLjohn.bui@greenmountain.com

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000

M1SSION:DATA
MATTHEW MCDONNELL
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
150 EAST GAY STREET, SUITE 2400
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-591-5474



NONE

RELIANT ENERGY NORTHEAST LLC NONE
3711 MARKET ST STE 1000

EMERSON, ANDREW C.

NONE

NONE

Ohio Energy Leadership Council (OELC), f/k/a Industrial 
Energy Users-Ohio

PRINCETON,NJ 08540
Phone:{609) 280-7701
Email:JOHN.HOLTZ@NRG.COM

XOOM ENERGY OHIO LLC REG CONTACT
JOHN HOLTZ
804 CARNEGIE CENTER

SOUTHSTAR ENERGY SERVICES LLC DIR OF
GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS
TRISH MCFADIN
30 IVAN ALLEN JR BLVD STE 900

PHILADELPHIA,PA 19104
Phone:(855) 500-8703

STREAM OHIO GAS & ELECTRIC LLC REG 
CONTACT
JOHN HOLTZ
804 CARNEGIE CENTER

PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP 
41 SOUTH HIGH ST29TH FL

ATLANTA,GA 30308 COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(404) 685^095 Phone:(614) 227-2104
EmaikTRISH.MCFAD1N@SOUTHSTARENERGY.COM Email:AEMERSON@PORTERWRIGHT.COM

Phone:330-734-4941
EmaiLBRYCE.MCKENNEY@NRG.COM

PRINCETON,NJ 08540
Phone:609-280-7701
Email:JOHN.HOLTZ@NRG.COM


